Dual Trip Alarm v5    DTA137
DESCRIPTION
The DTA137 is suitable for all standard process signals and all  common
types of sensors, featuring two independently adjustable trip points with true
relay contact outputs.  The standard Dual Trip Alarm will accept DC voltage
or current input signals directly (0.1V up to 2kV, 0.1mA up to 2A).  Low level
sensor or AC input signals require an optional input conditioning card, which
is factory fitted.  Special requirements for input response time variation can

Page: 1
Connections
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
0 = Signal powered (see inputs).
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 4 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input:
01 = 0 – 0.1V (100kΩ).
02 = 0 – 1V (100kΩ).
03 = 0 – 2V (100kΩ).
04 = 0 – 5V (200kΩ).
05 = 0 – 10V (500kΩ).
06 = 0 – 1mA (1kΩ).
07 = 0 – 10mA (100Ω).
#■ 08 = 0 - 20mA, 4 – 20mA (100Ω).
*) 09 = Other (Specify).
*) 10 = Optional input, see options below.
11 = 4 - 20mA. (2-wire +24V on pin10)
12 = 0 – 20mA, 4 – 20mA (externally sourced)
20 = 80 – 160Vac signal power.
21 = 180 - 260Vac signal power
*) 22 = 8 – 60Vdc signal power.
*) 23 = 60 – 160Vdc signal power.
*) 29 = Other signal power, specify.
*) 30 = Continuity constant 2mA limit 7V5 SPL0990
Trip Action and Contact Configuration:
1 = CH1 DIR C/O, CH2 DIR N/O
2 = CH1 DIR C/O, CH2 DIR N/C
3 = CH1 REV C/O, CH2 REV N/O
4 = CH1 REV C/O, CH2 REV N/C
5 = CH1 DIR C/O, CH2 REV N/O
▲ 6 = CH1 DIR C/O, CH2 DIR C/O
▲ 7 = CH1 REV C/O, CH2 REV C/O
▲ 8 = CH1 DIR C/O, CH2 REV C/O
A = CH1 DIR N/O, CH2 DIR N/O.
B = CH1 DIR N/O, CH2 DIR N/C.
C = CH1 REV N/C, CH2 REV N/O.
D = CH1 REV N/C, CH2 REV N/C.
G = SPL0686A Latching + RESETS
 (see drawing PL68610)
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
DIR = Direct acting relay energised with input
above set-point
REV =Reverse acting relay energised with
input below set-point
N/O = Normally open contact, open when relay
de-energised.
N/C = Normally closed contact, closed when
relay de-energised.
C/O = Change-over contact.
Options:
00 = None.
*) 01 = Thermocouple input.
*)■02 = RTD input.
*) 03 = Frequency input.  Calibration range 0 -
10Hz...0 - 5kHz   (Sine, Triangle)
Sensitivity: 200mVpp. (70mV rms) min.
22Vpp. max (Square, Pulse).
*)■04 = Pulse input from NAMUR proximity sensor
or passive device (contact, open collector).
Auxiliary supply of 8Vdc at terminal 8, other
data as option 03 above.
*) 05 = AC input (current via external shunt).
*) 06 = Bipolar / millivolt input. (±0.5mV to ±2kV
bipolar) (1mV to 2kV unipolar).
*) 07 = Resistance input (constant current).
*) 08 = Customised response time.
*) 09 = pH/Electrochemical sensor input
*) 10 = Adder or Subtractor.  2 inputs 4 - 20mA
floating.
*) 12 = True rms (any wave form).
*) 13 = AC current (internal CT).